Suite 401 DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores St.
Hagatfia, Guam 96910

FAX

HE
OFFiCE g,

To:

Mr. Edward M. Birn
Director
Department of Administration

Government of Guam
P.O. Box 884

'Hagétfia, Guam 96932

Fax: (671) 477-6788

Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esq., &
Janice Camacho, Esq.

Office of the Attorney General of Guam
Solicitor’s Division

590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802

Tamuning, Guam, 96913

Fax: (671) 472-2493

From:

Anthony Camacho
Hearing Officer
Office of Public Accountability

Pages:

3 (including cover page)

CC:

Louie J. Yanza, Esq. and Jeanette Perez
TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc.
418 Chalan San Antonio

Tamuning, Guam 96913

Fax: (671) 647-3551
Jeanette.perez@takecareasia.com

Date:

June 24, 2019

Phone:

Fax:

(671) 475-0390 x. 208
(671) 472-7951

OPA-PA-19-005 Notice of Motion Hearing and Briefing Schedule RE Purchasing Agency’s Motion to Dismiss

[d For Review O Please Comment

v Please Reply

[ Please Recycle

Comments:

* Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency’s receipt stamp,

date, and initials of receiver.

Thank you,

Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor

ihernandez @ guamopa.com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are
not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or
disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.




10

i1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

\,‘C A Ce,
o ©,

N
AgrppaNY

FICKE
ofFICE 5,
. 1

Gyad

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMENT APPEALS

IN THE APPEAL OF, APPEAL NO: OPA-PA-19-005

)

%
TAKECARE INSURANCE COMPANY, )
INC ) NOTICE OF MOTION HEARING AND

? ) BRIEFING SCHEDULE RE

) PURCHASING AGENCY’S MOTION TO
)
)
)
)

Appellant DISMISS

To:  Purchasing Agency:
Department of Administration, Government of Guam
C/O Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esq., and Janice Camacho, Esq.
Office of the Attorney General of Guam, Solicitor’s Division
590 South Marine Corps Drive, Suite 802
Tamuning, Guam, 96913
Facsimile: (671) 472-2493
Appellant: /
TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc.
C/O Louie J. Yanza, Esq.
446 South Marine Corps Drive, Suite 201
Hagétfia, Guam, 96910
Facsimile: (671) 647-3551

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED, that the hearing for the Purchasing Agency’s Motion
to Dismiss shall be held before the Hearing Officer for Procurement Appeals at Suite 907, 9
Floor, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagétfia, Guam, 96910, on the 18" day of
July, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. The Hearing Officer also ORDERS the following:

/1

"

Briefing Schedule - 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1. The Parties shall follow the following briefing schedule prior to the aforementioned

hearing:

Opposition

Filing Deadline: July 8, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.
The Appellant shall file and serve on the Purchasing Agency, no
later than this date and time, its opposition to the Purchasing
Agency’s Motion to Dismiss in this matter.

Reply Filing Deadline: July 15, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.

The Purchasing Agency shall file and serve on the Appellant, no
later than this date and time, its reply to the Appellant’s opposition
to the Purchasing Agency’s Motion to Dismiss in this matter.

2. Any persons requiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids or services to attend the
hearing shall contact and submit their request to Jerrick Hernandez, Office of Public
Accountability, Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagétfia, Guam, 96910,
at 475-0390.

3. Parties please acknowledge receipt of this Notice and return the same to the Office of

Public Accountability immediately.
SO ORDERED NUNC PRO TUNC as of June 20, 2018, this 24™ day of June, 2019 by:

ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ.
Hearing Officer

Acknowledgement Receipt:

Receiver’s Signature

Print Name

Briefing Schedule - 2




Broadcast Report

Date/Time 06-24-2019 04:17:01 p.m. Transmit Header Text
Local ID 1 6714727951 Local Name 1 OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

v‘,_\c A Ccno

Suite 40) DNA Building g
238 Archbishop Flores St. g
Hagdtiia, Guam 96910 8

FAX

Mr. Edward M. Birn
Director

Depertmeat of Adminiswation . Anthany Camacho
Government of Guam Frum: | Hearing Officer

P.(3. Box 884 Office of Public Accountability
Hagitia, Guam 96932
Fex: (671) 477-6788

Mrn!"”‘

To:
Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esg., &
Janice Camacho, Esq.

Dffice of the Attocney General of Guam
Solicitor's Division

590 S, Murine Curps Drive, Ste, B02

Tumuniag, Guam, 36913

Fax: (671) 472-2493

Pages: ;3 {iocluding cover page)

Louie J. Yanza, Esq. and Jeanette Perez
TakeCare Insurance Company, Tne. Date: June 24, 2019
418 Chalan San Antonio’
Tamuning, Guam 96913 .
Fux: (671) 647-3551 Phone: | (671) 473-0390 x. 208
Jeunelte, peree @ukevureasivcom Fax: (671) 472-7951

cC:

Re: OPA-PA-19-005 Nutive of Motivn Hearing und Beiefing Schedule RE Purchasing Ageacy’s Molion to Dismiss

[J For Review 3 Please Comment v Please Reply 0 Please Recycle

Comments:

Please acknowledge receipt of this ransmitial by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency’s receipt stamp,

date, and initials of recciver,

Thank you,
Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor

jhernandez @ rugmope.com

This facsimil ission and accompanying de may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are
nut the intended recipient of this fax transimissiun, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or
disclose the contents to anyoae, Thank you.

Total Pages Scanned : 3 Total Pages Confirmed : 9

No. [lob Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode |lob Type Results
001|072 6714776788 04:02:15 p.m. 06-24-2019 |00:00:38 3/3 1 EC HS CP21600
002 |072 16714722493 , 04:02:15 p.m. 06-24-2019 |00:03:52 3/3 1 EC HS CP2400
003 072 Channel-3 ’ 04:02:15 p.m. 06-24-2019 100:01:02 3/3 1 EC HS CP14400




