Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



FAX

To:	Mr. Edward M. Birn Director Department of Administration Government of Guam P.O. Box 884 Hagåtia, Guam 96932	From:	Anthony Camacho Hearing Officer Office of Public Accountability			
	Fax: (671) 477-6788 Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esq., & Janice Camacho, Esq. Office of the Attorney General of Guam Solicitor's Division 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802 Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Fax: (671) 472-2493	Pages:	3 (including cover page)			
	Louie J. Yanza, Esq. and Jeanette Perez TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. 418 Chalan San Antonio	Date:	June 24, 2019			
CC:	Tamuning, Guam 96913 Fax: (671) 647-3551 Jeanette.perez@takecareasia.com	Phone: Fax:	(671) 475-0390 x. 208 (671) 472-7951			
Re:	OPA-PA-19-005 Notice of Motion Hearing and Brief	ing Schedu	le RE Purchasing Agency's Motion to Dismiss			
····	☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment	✓ Please	e Reply □ Please Recycle			
Commo	ents:					
	scknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending the	iis cover pa	ge along with your firm or agency's receipt stamp,			
	Thank you,					
			ferrick Hernandez, Auditor			
		j	hernandez@guamopa.com			

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.



3	OFFICE OF PUBLIC	CACCOUNTABILITY						
4	PROCUREMENT APPEALS							
5 6	IN THE APPEAL OF,) APPEAL NO: OPA-PA-19-005						
7 8 9	TAKECARE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC., Appellant))))))) NOTICE OF MOTION HEARING AND) BRIEFING SCHEDULE RE) PURCHASING AGENCY'S MOTION TO) DISMISS))						
11 12 13	To: Purchasing Agency: Department of Administration, Government C/O Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Po							
14 15	Office of the Attorney General of Guam 590 South Marine Corps Drive, Suite 80 Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Facsimile: (671) 472-2493	, Solicitor's Division						
16 17 18 19 20	Appellant: TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. C/O Louie J. Yanza, Esq. 446 South Marine Corps Drive, Suite 20 Hagåtña, Guam, 96910 Facsimile: (671) 647-3551)1						
21 22 23 24	to Dismiss shall be held before the Hearing Offi	t the hearing for the Purchasing Agency's Motionicer for Procurement Appeals at Suite 907, 9 th treet, Hagåtña, Guam, 96910, on the 18 th day of						
25 26 27	July, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. The Hearing Officer als	so ORDERS the following:						
28								

1	1. The Parties shall	follow the following briefing schedule prior to the aforementioned
2	hearing:	
3	Opposition	
5	Filing Deadline:	July 8, 2019 at 5:00 P.M. The Appellant shall file and serve on the Purchasing Agency, no later than this date and time, its opposition to the Purchasing Agency's Motion to Dismiss in this matter.
7	De la Filina Dandlina	
8 9	Reply Filing Deadline:	July 15, 2019 at 5:00 P.M. The Purchasing Agency shall file and serve on the Appellant, no later than this date and time, its reply to the Appellant's opposition to the Purchasing Agency's Motion to Dismiss in this matter.
	2 Any norganic regu	The second state of the se
		uiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids or services to attend the
		abmit their request to Jerrick Hernandez, Office of Public
		DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagåtña, Guam, 96910,
	at 475-0390.	
	3. Parties please ack	knowledge receipt of this Notice and return the same to the Office of
	Public Accountability imme	ediately.
	SO ORDERED NU	ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ. Hearing Officer
	Acknowledgement Receipt	t:
	Receiver's Signature	
	Print Name	
		Briefing Schedule - 2

Broadcast Report

Date/Time Local ID 1

06-24-2019 6714727951 04:17:01 p.m.

Transmit Header Text Local Name 1

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

This document : Confirmed (reduced sample and details below)

Document size : 8.5 "x11"

Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



FAX

To:	Mr. Edward M. Birn Director Department of Administration Government of Guam P.O. Box 884 Hagātāa, Guam 96932	From:	Anthony Camacho Hearing Officer Office of Public Accountability	
	Fax: (671) 477-6788 Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esq., & Janice Camacho, Esq. Office of the Attorney General of Guam Solicitor's Division 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802 Tamuniag, Guam, 96913 Fax: (671) 472-2493	Pages:	3 (including cover page)	
CC:	Louie J. Yanza, Esq. and Jeanette Perez TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. 418 Chalan San Antonio Tamuning, Guam 96913 Fax: (671) 647-3551 Jeanette, perez @takecareasia.com	Date:	June 24, 2019	
		Phone: Fax:	(671) 475-0390 x. 208 (671) 472-7951	

Re: OPA-PA-19-005 Notice of Motion Hearing and Briefing Schedule RE Purchasing Agency's Motion to Dismiss

☐ For Review	☐ Please Comment	✔ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle	

Comments:

Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency's receipt stamp, date, and initials of receiver.

Thank you,

Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor

jhernandez@guamopa.com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify as immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.

Total Pages Scanned: 3

Total Pages Confirmed: 9

				-					
No.	Job	Remote Station	Start Time	Duration	Pages	Line	Mode	Job Type	Results
001	072	6714776788	04:02:15 p.m. 06-24-2019	00:00:38	3/3	1	EC	HS	CP21600
002	072	6714722493	04:02:15 p.m. 06-24-2019	00:03:52	3/3	1	EC	HS	CP2400
003	072	Channel-3	04:02:15 p.m. 06-24-2019	00:01:02	3/3	1	EC	HS	CP14400